1
©2018 Integrated Device Technology, Inc.
MARCH 2018
  DSC 3198/12
I/O
Control
Address
Decoder

Datasheet Document History (con't)
04/03/06: Page 1 Added green availability to features
Page 19 Added green indicator to ordering information
10/21/08: Page 19 Removed "IDT" from orderable part number
10/02/14: Page 19 Added Tape & Reel to Ordering Information
Page 2, 3, 4 & 19 The package codes for PN100-1, G108-1 & J84-1 changed to PN100, G108 & J84 respectively to
match standard package codes
      04/06/16: Page 2 Changed diagram for the J84 pin configuration by rotating package pin labels and pin
numbers 90 degrees clockwise to reflect pin1 orientation and added pin 1 dot  at pin 1
Removed J84 chamfer and aligned the top and bottom pin labels in the standard direction
Page 3 Changed diagram for the PN100 pin configuration by rotating package pin labels and pin
numbers 90 degrees counter clockwise to reflect pin 1 orientation and added pin 1 dot at pin 1
Added the IDT logo, changed the text  to be in alignment  with new diagram marking specs, removed date
from all pin configurations and updated footnote references for the J84 & the PN100 pin configurations
Page 6 Military grade removed from Absolute Max and Max Operating tables
Page 7, 9, 12 & 14 Military grade removed from all DC Elec & all AC Elec tables for all speeds
Page 19 Military grade removed from Ordering Information
Product Discontinuation Notice - PDN# SP-17-02
Last time buy expires June 15, 2018
03/06/18:
Mouser Electronics
Authorized Distributor
Click to View Pricing, Inventory, Delivery & Lifecycle Information:
 IDT (Integrated Device Technology):
  7008S55PFI  7008S15J8  7008L35J  7008L35G  7008S55PF  7008L15J  7008L15PFG  7008L55G  7008L55J
7008L20PFGI  7008L20J  7008L25G  7008L25J  7008L25PF8  7008L15PFG8  7008L35J8  7008S25J8  7008S25PF8
7008S20J8  7008S15PF  7008S55J8  7008L55PF8  7008L20PF  7008L20JI  7008L20PFI8  7008L15J8  7008L25PF
7008S35PF  7008S35J8  7008L35PF8  7008L35PF  7008L55PF  7008S20PF  7008S25PF  7008S55PF8  7008L20PFI
  7008L15PF  7008L15JG  7008S55G  7008S55J  7008S25J  7008S20J  7008S25G  7008S15J  7008S35J  7008S35G
  7008S15PF8  7008S35PF8  7008L20PFGI8  7008L55J8  7008L15PF8  7008L15JG8  7008S20PF8  7008L20PF8
7008L20JI8  7008L20J8  7008L25J8  7008S55PFI8  7008L20JGI  7008L20JGI8